

Registration Form Entry Deadline March 21, 2025

Sponsored by the
New York State Court Unified Court System's
Office for Justice Initiatives and the
Historical Society of the New York Courts

To submit your artwork by mail, download and complete the registration and consent form and mail it along with your artwork. All artwork must be mailed via USPS and postmarked by March 21, 2025.

Mail your artwork to:

Office for Justice Initiatives Attn: 2025 Law Day Art Contest New York County Civil Court 111 Centre Street Room 1155 New York, NY 10013

Student Information

First Name:
Last Name:
City:
<i>,</i>
State (NY Only):
,, ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Zip:
County:
,
Personal Email Address:

School Information

High School or Home Instruction:
Grade:
Date of Birth:
School or Home Address (Home Instruction):
Phone:
Students under 18 must have parental consent to enter the contest and will need a parent with them to complete this form. Are you 18 years old or older?

If Under 18

Parent/Legal Guardian:

- 1. The student is under 18 and has my consent and permission to enter and participate in the 2025 Law Day Art Contest.
- 2. I understand that the student must follow the contest rules.
- 3. I understand that any artwork submitted will not be returned.
- 4. I grant permission for the student's full name, school, grade level, and artwork submission to be publicized and displayed without charge on the NYS Unified Court System ("UCS") webpages, including the Historical Society of the New York Courts (HSNYC) webpages, shared via UCS and HSNYC social media posts, and used by UCS and HSNYC for future promotional purposes.

Signature of parent or legal guardian

FULL NAME:	 	 	
SIGNATURE:			

If Over 18

Student agrees:

- 1. To follow the contest rules.
- 2. Any artwork submitted will not be returned to the student.
- 3. Entry to the contest grants permission for the student's full name, school, grade level, and artwork submission to be publicized and displayed without charge on the NYS Unified Court System ("UCS") webpages, including the Historical Society of the New York Courts (HSNYC) webpages, shared via UCS and HSNYC social media posts, and used by UCS and HSNYC for future promotional purposes.

Student Signature

FULL NAME:	 	 	
SIGNATURE:			